RECORD OWNER AND

LIEN CERTIFICATE

Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company
Premier Real Estate Settlement Services, Inc.

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Agent

No. 2005-016



ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF RECORD OWNER AND LIEN

CERTIFICATE NO. 2005 - 016

********************************************************************************************

Subject to the encumbrance and claims as follows:
TAXES: Account No. 05E-02-230
Lienabie Water and Sewer Rents — Collected by Sheriff

Mechanics and Municipal Claims — None

Mortgages: 1) Jack L. & Joyce A. Kyttle to Northern Central Bank
Dated August 25, 1997
Recorded in Columbia County Record Book 664, page 925

M & T(formerly Northern Central Bank vs. Jack L. Kyttle and Joyce A. Kyttle
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure filed on March 7, 2005 to #248-CV- 2005.

No record of service of Complaint

Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed July 5, 2005

Writ of Execution # 84- ED- 2005 filed July 5, 2005

Notice of Sale served by Certified Mail on July 16, 2005

Judgments: 1) Geisinger Clinic- # 1018-2001 — Notice of sale by regular mail
2} Geisinger Medical Center - # 1017-2001 — Notice of sale served by Certified Mail
7-12-2005

Bankruptcies: None of record in Columbia County

Exceptions: 1) Deed to Penn Dot from Ralph Allan Kyttle dated May 19, 1987 and recorded
in Columbia County Record Book 391, page 52. (should have been
excepted on deed)

2) No record of Service of Complaint on Defendants. Judgment invalid as
entered.

NOTE: The status or validity of itle to the subject premises may be affected by matters
disclosed by survey, rights of parties in possession and other items not found of record and not
certified hereon. Therefore, the Applicant is cautioned against using this Certificate as a basis for
consummating a real estate transaction, until this Certificate is converted into a Title Binder or
Commitment at which time additional exceptions and settlement requirements will be added.

Settlement or remaval of items and exceptions will not be made on this Certificate. This
Certificate may be converted into a report for title insurance at any time. If the conversion is
made within six months from the date hereof, credit will be allowed against the fee previously
paid.



COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Record Owner and Lien Certificate

Order No. 2005 --016 Effective Date: October 12, 2005

Based upon the examination of evidence in the appropriate public records,
Company certifies that the premises endorsed hereon are subject to the liens,
encumbrances and exceptions to title hereinafter set forth. This Certificate does
not constitute title insurance; liability hereunder is assumed by the Company
solely in its capacity as a abstractor for its negligence, mistakes or omissions in a
sum not exceeding Two Thousand Dollars unless otherwise endorsed hereon.

Legal Description — See attached Exhibit A

Record Owner: Jack L. Kyttle and Joyce A. Kyttle

Title to the said premises is vested in Jack L. Kyttle and Joyce A. Kyttle



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

FV] *}T &v1k VS. Ti‘}zﬁé o Yok
NO._F“~o% ED NO.g48-0%  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 4500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ YA 50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 6,8
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ £,50
T <,00
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E****i***** $ 437, S'O
WEB POSTING $ 1(50.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $607, 92
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL **#kskbskdoioksedrdodokdkhdkk s § CFSL)}; (f&
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $_4HSO )
TOTAL ek dok ko s domeok dehoko kok $ o FARN C)
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ 284. 7%
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ E£%C.91 =
DELINQUENT 20 $_J0S€,93

TOTAL *#kkksksiohioksok sk btk sk soks ¢ 902}(/}63

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL ok siotesiesdesk ook sk ok sk st e sk ook g —O—
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 440,00
MISC. $
N
TOTAL sk skksdorsoksonsnkkskiknsx ¢ — O

3 d
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 358,54



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

MET_ Kank vs_TJopce s Jack Kyttle
NO. & 4~0S” ED NO. S 49F-05" D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /O~1}-65~ 0700
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s |/ E 0,00
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID § 300,00
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  § —

MISC. COSTS 5 AS0.00

";} . L
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDEDR TO PURCHASE s YU Jéx%lf
PURCHASER(S): izgﬁ@é

u// T S
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

o
=
%
A
Sy

TOTAL DUE:
LESS DEPOSIT: § OO
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS § JO33. S ff




GOI "BECK MCCAFFERTY & M(C” "EEVER
- Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Cer.or
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.goldbecklaw.com

October 12, 2005

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Shertff's Office

PO Box 380

Bleomsburg, PA 17815

RE: M&T BANK S$/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK vs. JOYCE A. KYTTLE and
JACKL.KYTTLE
Docket Number: 2005-CV-248
Salc Date: 10/12/2005
Property Address: 702 Poplar Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard (o the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
1100 Wehrle Drive

2nd Floor

Williamsville, NY 14221

Please advise our office when the deed is recorded

Sincerely,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Jeff” Nefferdorf

FHA/VA Loans

(215) 825-6343

(215) 825-5443 (FAX)

Jeffi@goldbecklaw.com

Amy Gough

Conventional 1.cans

(215) 825-6348

(215) 825-6448 (FAX)
agough(@goldbecklaw.com



v

COMMONWEATLTH OF PENNSYT.VANLA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDU AL TAXES
DEMT 280603
HARRISBLRG, PA 71280803

REATTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Iostructions

RECORDER’S USE

Siate Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recerder of Deeds when (1
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed.

A Staternent of Value is not required if the transfer is whally

exempt from tax based on: {1) family relationship (2} public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

NAME

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUMBER

(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS

701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

CITY STATE ZIP CODE

Philadelphia PA 19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT

GRANTOR{S)/LESSOR(S) GRANTEE(SWLESSEE(S}
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY M&T BANK S/B/NM NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
STREET ARDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 1100 Wehrle Drive, 2od Flonr
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomshurg ra 17815 Williamsville NY 14221
C. PROPERTY LOCATION
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BCROUGH
702 Poplar Streel Bloomsburg -
COUNTY SCHOOQL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 05E-02-230
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
£15.000.00 + ={)- = $15.000.00

D. VALUATION DATA

4 COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE
$18,478.00

5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO
FACTOR
X 3.26

6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
=$ 60,238.28

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION

1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST

100% CONVEYED 100%
2, Check Apprapriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
W Wil or intestate succession .
¢ (NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE Fit E NUMBER)
d  Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
d Transfer to agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
O Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed $
- Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(Attach copy of resolution.}
E Transfer from mortgager to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book 664 Page 925
U Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed),

a Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, {2) when

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, in

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIBELE

DATE

October 12, 2005

cluding accompanying information, and to the best of my




Assignment of Bid

NO. 2005-CV-248 - KYTTLE
702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, hereby assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated
October 1.2, 2005 to

M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
1100 Wehrle Drive

2nd Floor

Williamsville, NY 14221

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: October 12, 2005

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.



' GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER  FRSTRUSTBAWK 239
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION - S - -

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE GENTER : 373802360 _ _-
701 MARKET STREET :
_ . . PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 _ . - 10/14/2005
%YTHE : . R - ' 2,038.54
omoencr  Sheriff of Columbia County - : $
TWO THOUSAND THIRTY-EIGHT AND 54/ 100 - : _ T o

T waiga0ie 1230738041 70 4,000 LA



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly IV, President , being duly swomn according to law dcposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal officc and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice
September 21, 28; Oclober 5, 2005, as prinied and published; that the affiant is one of the
officers or publisher ol said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither

the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement

ani ;_:"hat all of the allegations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of

pubiication are true.

Vo ﬂ
..... | ..\’f’qﬂk/

A B T T

{Notary Public)

My commission expires Notirth Scai
Donca L. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia Connty
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2005
Member, Pennsyivania Assoclation ot Notares

AN NOW,ciiiviiiic i irieccecnieniecineenny 200, , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........c..ccoccvene. for publishing the fercgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF CO
PHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOWUR PHOME
{570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

LUMBIA COUNTY

M&T BANK

VS,

JOYCE & JACK KYTTLE

WRIT OF EXECUTION #84 OF 20035 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
September 8, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF JOYCE & JACK KYTTLE AT 702 POPLAR STREET BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY S%JF/ S

TIMOTHY ¥/ CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 9™ DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2005

Mty [t

@Aﬂ_la -

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIG

i BLOOMSBURE, GOLUMBIA CQ., PA

| sy COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW , GOLDBECKLAW . COM

August 22, 2005

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2005-CV-248
JOYCE A. KYTTLE and JACK L. KYTTLE

Real Estate Division;

The above case may be sold on October 12, 2005, It has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: /s/ Barbara Harnd
Barb Hand, Paralegal
Manager of Pre-Sale Department
Phone: (215) 825-6320 (direct dial})
Fax: (215) 825-6420
Email: bhand@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McK..../ER - MTB-0070

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir, CF: 03/04/2005
Attorney 1.D.#16132 .

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center SD: ;ngl g;;zsogg
701 Market Street T

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attomey for Plaintiff

M&T BANK §/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1100 Wehrle Drive
2nd Floor of Columbia County

Williamsville, NY 14221

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — LAW
vs,

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JOYCE A. KYTTLE
JACK L. KYTTLE Term

Mortgagor(s) and No. 2005-CV-248
Record Owner(s)

702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

% Personal Service by the SIS/ competent adult (copy of return attached).

( Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

( Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

( Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record

(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) {proof of acknowledgment
attached).

3 Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.
} Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

(
I
(
(
(

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18P
Section 4904, ‘
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i

B, Recejued by ( Printed Narme) Ju
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O ves

O No
[ Yes

O Return Raceipt for Merchand

0 c.o.D.

O Express Malil
4, Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee)

if YES, enter delivery address below:

B Certitied Mail
[ Registered
I Insured Mail

3. Service Type

. .Z;vaf'ld 3. Also complete
desired.

so that we can return the card to you.
M Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is

m Complete itemns 1
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Aé’enf
Addresses

}

Y

W | O
A ™
ved nted Narma)

X

2003 0500 0001 9056 1498

C WELFARE

or on the front if space permits.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLY

PO BOX 8016 )
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

OFFICE OF F.ALLR.

:: 1. Article Addressed to:
: 2. Article Nurnber

[ Yes

[J Return Recelpt for Merchandise

Oc.ob.

O Express Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee)

& Certified Mail
DI Registered
] Insured Mail

3. Service Type

e mailpiece,

&N return the card to you.

I Attach this card to the back of th

s5¢ that we ¢
or on the front if space permits.

IATE AT RESUILIE Lelvery 1S desiren
8 Print your name and address on the reverse

5003 0500 000L 9056 1450

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQH ON DELIVERY

Callia o 2
. A Address.

Complete items 1, 2, .nd 3. Also complete
iterrt 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your narne and address on the reverse

102595-02-M-

e

so that we can return the card to you. B. Receved by ( Printed N C. Dats of Deliv
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, (L \)L T 2 iﬂ{ ey R ormee
or on the front if space permits. 1IN AN bt W J—-;}(ﬁfqg

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 25

firticle Addressed to: It ¥ES, enter delivery address below: 0O No
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING |
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

2 ~ 3. Service Type
§ PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 M Certified Mail [ Express Malil
Cé [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
g [ insured Mail T3 C.O.0.
% 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2 Articie Number _ .
§ {Fransfer from service label) 003 0500 0001 905k 1304
Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1¢

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQ

Harrisburg, PA 17105

{Transfer from service label)

PO Box 2675

Article Number

Commorwealth of PA

3 Form 3811, February 2004

. Article Addressed to:

o« NDER: COMPLETRTHIS SECTION
o . .
- | & Compiete ftems 1, ., ..Ad 3. Also complete A. Signature
£ | = item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X
-E g Print your name and address on the reverse h e
% 3 30 that We can return the card to you. B. Received by { Prinfed! Marne) U =, Date of Delive
R Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ¢ ‘
g [ ar on the front if space permits. i %l_.
S le = - D Is delivery address different frofy %n 17 Bs
5 t‘g Articte Addressed to: _ ., IFYES, enter delivery addressibelow; O Ne
i e Pe b e
= = .
é‘i & . S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION e
¥ JILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICIE :
-5~ ~OBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
& 900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR F———
=
& PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 & Codified Mail {7 Express Mail
& O Registered [T Return Recelpt for Merchandi
B8 O tnsured Mail O C.0.0.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 ves
2. Article Number O
e vcotabe) 7003 0500 0001 905k L4aL
3 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102535-02-h4-1
PLETERTHIS SECTION h COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
m Complete items 1, =, hid 3. Also complete A. Signature B’g i
- item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X % Agerit
2 & Print your name and address on the reverse & Address
3 s0 that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Printed Na C. Date of Deli
T m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece - Fggpived by [ Prpted Narme) i
E or on the front if spaces permits. S}W'Wﬂ H&S S 7’7/‘;“17 b]
& Articls Add - D. s delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
% i. Aricls ressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne
g
a Geisinger Médical Center
100 horth Academry Ave,
Danville. PA 17821

3. Service Type
A Cerified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registsred [ Rsturn Receipt for Merchandi
1 Insured Mait O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes
© 2. Aricle Number . on0l 905k 14k7
: {Transter from service labef) \ 7003 0500
. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-1-1



e i i A. Signature ' !

omplete items 1, =, .nd 3. Also complete - 6[/
j o e Agd

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - ,
- M Print your name and address on the reverse Xl tL{’ s ﬂr,ﬁdﬁlﬁ@sqi
80 that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Pnnréﬁame) C. Date of Delive

m Attach thi d 1o the back of fipiece,
or on the fion f space permite, 2l 1 2 2005

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 Yes

1. Adticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
- DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SBERIFF SALE

~ BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE -
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION mﬁmq1
¢ DEPARTMENT 281230 . 3. Service Type
! HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 W Certifiect Mail 7] Express Mail
: ' T Registered [ Return Receipt far Merchardi:
1 Insured Mail Ocob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
‘ 2. Article Number’ :
(Transfer from service labe) 7003 3500 0001 905k 1474
! PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt T2595-02-M-1¢

A e - [ — - - ——— -

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, =, und 3. Also complete A. Signature : Ff
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X @() % T Age
B Frint your name and address on the reverse . - & Address:
50 that we can return the card to you. - \""T\.Téa/by (Pﬁn;'ed N e)‘ C. Date of Delive
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . 2 *:‘?g?\%
or on the front if space permits. s - "~ .

rlvéw'address different from item 17 L1 Yes

}\tef delivery address below: O No
Jack Kyttle ;
169 Butterfield Circle - - Ca l')

Statesville, NG 28625 4 &, &
- .@e.o._ _‘_\,.\\\‘/

1. Article Addressed to: /

-

f
}
;
E
i
[
¥
|
]
]

A, Service Type
@ Certified Mail [0 Express Mait
[J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
] Insured Mail O c.o.b.
4. Restricted Dslivery? {Exfra Feg) [ ve=s
2. Article Number s CrAM e mop
et o orco abo) 7003 05000001 905k 143k
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

' SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION

| m Complete items 1, ... .ad 3. Also complete A. Signature ¥
| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X £ Agert
|- Print your name and address on the reverse A Address
. [

i $0 that we can return the card 1o you. [ E. Hecelved by [ Pnnfsd fame) C. Date of Delive
j ™ Aftach this card to the back of the mallpiece, . 1 T

! or on the front if space permits. el *’f(}

; ” - ri f/ < D 1s Meryaddress different from item 17 T Yes
;1. Article Addressed to: A If YES, 'entér delivery address below: L2 No

H N y

. Jovce Kyttle ! o~ 504 9 et

169 Butterfield Circle FEA o

' Statesville, NC 28625 g\*“ {

1 3. Service Type

! ® Corified Mail [T Express Mail

) O Registered {1 Return Recsipt for Merchandi
I O insured Mai O c.ob.

[ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Feg) 1 Yes

| B Aricle Number | 7003 0500 0001 9056 L4443

{Transfer fromn service tabel)

! PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1
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M S0l
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TERM NO: 2005-CV-248

M AT BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
PLAINTIFF
VS.-
JOYCE A. KYTTLE
JACK L. KYTTLE
DEFENDANT

~ AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE FOR: NOTICE FORECLOSURE
{State of North Caroina, COUNTY OF DAVIE S5

| KATHY ANDERSON., was at the time of service a compstent aduit not having a direct interest in the litigation. |
declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Thatonthe 23 DAY of July, 2005 @ 3:18 PM at

| served the within NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY, on _JACK L. KYTTLE as
follows:

By delivering to and lzaving with personaily . known to the deponent to be the same person
mmmdamdmmedmmeabowpmedmasthepersonmbesemd

XXXX By dalivering fo and leaving with parsanally JOYCE A, KYTTLE—-WIFE. name & relationship an the date
and time above mentionad and st the address abovs mantioned, such person knowing the person fo e served and
associated with him, and after conversing with him, daponent believes him to be a persan of suitable age and discretion.

By affiving & true copy of the same to the door of the sctual dweilling place or usual place of abode siate above
end by mailing a copy of the proceeding herin to said person to the address stated above. Malled on: -

—_ semvice was made in the manner stated in this paragraph because despondant was unable, with due difigence,
1o find the propsr or authorized person to be served or & person of suitable age and discrelion at the actual place of
business, dweiling place or usual place of abode stated above, having called there at the following times and dates:

1% attempt (date) (me} Address confired by:
2" attempt: (date) (time} Neighbor
3" sttempt: {date) (tire) ——p%. Manager
Crher
By delivering to and leaving with at the above address, upon information and belief,

tha person served is an officer, and/or an authorized agent of the domestic corporation named in this proceeding
authorized to be served herin.

Deponent further states upon information and bedlef that saic person so served IS /15 NOT in the Military service of the
Sate of North Carcilina or of the United States as the term is defined in either the State or Federat Statues.

Despondent further states that he is describeq the person actually served as follows:

Sex Skin Colar Hair Color Age (approx.} Height (Approx.)  Weight (Approx.}  Cther
F WHITE BROWN 85-60 54" 55" 180-180 Glasses

Swom fo befare me this 28TH
Day of JULY, 2005
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TERM NO: 2005-CV-248

M &7 BANK S/BM NORTHERN CENTRAL SANK
PLAINTIFF
S
JOYCE A. KYTTLE
JACKL. KYTTLE
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE FOR: NOTICE FORECLOSURE
{State of Norih Carolina, COUNTY OF DAVIE 35

IKATHY ANDERSON, was at the time of service a compatant adult not having a direct interest in the litigation. |
dectare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and cormrect.

Thatonthe 23 DAY of July, 2005 @ 2:18 PM at

i served the within NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY, on _JQOYCE A. KYTTLE as
Totlows:

IXXBY delvering to and leaving with personally JOYCE A. KYTTLE known to the deponent 1o be the same
person mentioned and described in the above proceading as the person io be served.

By delivering to and leaving with personally . name & reiationship on the date and time above
mentioned and at the address above mentionsd, such person knowing the person 1o & served and associsted with him,
and after conversing with him, deponent believes him to be a person of suitable age and discretion.

By affixing a true copy of the same to the door of the aclual dwelling place or usual place of abode state above
end by mailing a copy of the proceeding herin lo said person to the address stated above. Mailed on;

senice was made in the manner stated in this paragraph because despondent was unable, with dus diigance,
to find the proper or authorized person to be served or a person of suftable age and diseretion at the actual place of
bgsiness. dwelling place or usual place of abode stated above, having called there at the following times and dates:

17 attamipt {date) (time} Address confirned by
2™ attempt: (date) {time) Neighbor
3" attempt: {date) (¢ime) Apt. Manager
Other
By delivering to and leaving with at the above address, upon information and belief,

the person served i an officer, and/or an authorized sgent of the domestic corporation named in this proceeding
authorized fo be served herin,

Deporeat further states upon information and belief that said person so served 1S /7 1S NOT in the Miliary service of the
Sate of Noith Carplina or of the United States as the term is defined in either the State or Federal Statues,

Despondent further states that he is described the person actually served as foilows:

Sex Skin Color Hair Cofor Age (approx.) Height (Approx.}  Weight (Approx.}  Other
F WHITE BROWN 55-60 54".5'5" 180-130 Glasses
. 3
\
: 4 i i 4
Sworn to befare me this 25TH r
Day of JULY, 2_pDB ” ,
A «7% (i éi( -
Nbiary Public




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY « McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 — Mellen Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Atlomey for Plaintiff

M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL
BANK
1100 Wehrle Drive
2nd Floor
Williamsville, NY 14221
Plaintiff

VE.

JOYCEA.KYTTLE
JACK L. XYTTLE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s}

702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant{s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2005-CV-248

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attomney, J oseph A.
Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at;

702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JOYCE A. KYTTLE
169 Butterfield Circle
Statesville, NC 28625

JACK L. KYTTLE
169 Butterfield Circle
Statesville, NC 28625

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

JOYCEA KYTTLE
169 Butterfield Circle
Statesville, NC 28625

JACK L. KYTTLE
169 Butterfield Circle
Statesville, NC 28625



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

GEISINGER MEDICAL CENTER
100 NORTH ACADEMY AVENUE
DANVILLE, PA 17821

GEISINGER CLINIC
1060 NORTH ACADEMY AVENUE
DANVILLE, PA 17821

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
15 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded helder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

/7

DATED: August 22, 2005

GOLBBECK McCAFFERFY & MgKEEVER //\/ '
: Joseph A\ Goldbeck, ; !

torney forPlaintiff



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

P it N0
T AT
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOMNE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
LETU S-S0 2T BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5700 784500

FAX: (5700 5833625

Monday, July 11, 2005

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR
301 E. 2ND ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

M&T BANK §/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
V5

JOYCE A. KYTTLE

JACK L. KYTTLE

DOCKET # B84ED2005 JD # 248JD2005

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherifl”s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Plcase feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Melton Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attommey for Plaintift

M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK

1100 Wehrle Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2nd Floor
Williamsville, NY 14221 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

V3.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOYCE A. KYTTLE
JACK L.KYTTLE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Term
No. 2005-CV-248

r"\
Defendant(s) jwé_e/p_ 4 Y

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KYTTLE, JOYCE A.
JOYCE A, KYTTLE
169 Butterfield Circle
Statesville, NC 28625

Your house at 702 Poplar Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on October 12, 2005 , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $95,055.43 obtained by M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL
BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK,
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To [ind out how much you must
pay call: 215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STILE, BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

L. . Tfthe Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriil gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict yOu.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This scheduic will state who will be receiving that money. The moaey will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your honse back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/6/2005 DOCKET # 84ED2005
PLAINTIFF M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
DEFENDANT JOYCE A.KYTTLE

JACK L. KYTTLE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
702 POPLAR ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON =y Ty, Heross

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE */)-21-S TIME (73S  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOAN_POB_ POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

f‘\\
DEPUTY \:,;,L (R, DATE 7-1A-S



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

S

SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOME COURT HOWSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HEWIR FHONE
(T4 9562 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 L3TU1 PEA-B3O0
FAX:(570) 3055625

Monday, July 11, 2005

TENANT(S)
702 POPLAR ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

M&T BANK §/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
VS

JOYCE A. KYTTLE

JACK L. KYTTLE

DOCKET # S84ED2005 JD # 248JD2005

Dcar Sir:

Encloscd is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Plcase feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



. GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.,

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

Mé&:T BANK §/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK

1180 Wehrle Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2nd Floor
Williamsville, NY 14221 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

VE.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOYCE A. KYTTLE
JACK L. KYTTLE

Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Term
No. 2005-CV-248

Defendant(s) /?C,/r-z) _{; éﬂj’Z) - C?i/

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT, ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURFPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KYTTLE, JACK L.
JACK L. KYTTLE
169 Butterfield Circle
Statesville, NC 28625

Your house at 702 Poplar Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on_ Qctober 12, 2005 , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1o
enforce the court judgment of $95,055.43 obtained by M&T BANK 5/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL
BANK againstl you.

NOTICE OF OQWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to M&T BANK 5/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK,
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonablc attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must
pay call: 215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Cowrt to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how ta obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALFE, DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sherifl's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
ocul the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriffl of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
datc of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The meney will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are {iled with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immecdiately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
TFIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ITELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 178153



Chairman
Robert Linn
Vice Chaimman

George Hemingway

Treasurer
Michzel Upton

Secretary-Asst. Treasurer

Carol L. Mas
Solicitor

Gary E. Norton, Esaq.

- MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
of the
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

TOWN HALL
301 EAST SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
570~784~5422
570~784~1518 (FAX)

July 15, 2005

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Kyttle, Jack, & Joyce Docket # 84ED2005
702 Poplar Street JD# 2481D2005
Bloomsburg PA 17813

Bear Sheriff Chamberlain:
In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you it holds no

claims for unpaid sewer service charges.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely, . _
-ll s R oo i - -
(L’}”)‘?,wa/é-"3'-'1,- } J%,

Amber Kenney
Office Administrator

Board of Directors

Robert Linn

George Hemingway
Michael Upton
Thomas Evans
Geoarge Turner



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/6/2003 DOCKET # 84ED2005
PLAINTIFF M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
DEFENDANT JOYCE A.KYTTLE

JACK L. KYTTLE
ATTORNEY FiRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
301 E. 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON fIptlss e W sane sy

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE “/+1¢.53 TIME j6ho 3 MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

/ﬂ"'\

DEPUTY \/)C LS,}:&_, DATE ) —12 -5
i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/6/2005 DOCKET # 84ED2005
PLAINTIFF M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
DEFENDANT JOYCE A.KYTTLE

JACKL.KYTTLE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERYED
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
301 E. 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON @ A77R y

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7-i7-%5  TIME oo MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE__ CCSO ___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

£
o .
DEPUTY \}/,,!:*G&i«_; DATE )-i2-5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/6/2005 DOCKET # 84ED2005
PLAINTIFF M&T BANK $/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
DEFENDANT JOYCE A.KYTTLE

JACK L. KYTTLE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
[5 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON {(__$~ l 5 L 5 A
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE “)-12-5 TIME <2 MILEAGE OTHER -

Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair____ Age  Military
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HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
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OTHER (SPECIFY)
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

QFFICER; SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/6/2005 DOCKET # 84ED2005
PLAINTIFF M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
DEFENDANT JOYCE A.KYTTLE

JACK L. KYTTLE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ) 5} Ry

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE #/-/7-%  TIME &%~  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POBX POE___CCSO__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY \_5;*\ (MQ\A DATE ? — {7 ~5

{7



" COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:12-JUL-05 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NG:985
KYTTLE JACK L & JOYCE DISTRICT: TOWN OF BLOCMSRURG
702 POPLAR STREET DEED 02589-1131
ELOOMSBURG PA 17815 LOCATION: 702 POPLAR STREET

PARCEL: QSE-02 -230-00,000

----- PENDING-- - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2002 PRIM 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
2003 PRIM 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00
2004 PRIM 1,030.71 21.22 .00 1.051.93
TOTAL DUE : 51,051.93

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMCUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: Octoeber 2005

THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS GF
DECEMEBER 21, 2004

——

REQUESTED BY: ©_ || i Lu‘ﬁ___‘T--C.l.x@mber_tcg all—_ébw«ﬂ'f@

d ‘.’\-\._‘



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE -
ED #% 0%

DATE RECEIVED T -0
DOCKET AND INDEX "}~ /-0
SET FILE FOLDER UP 7.7 />,
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT /
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM . Gy
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST f/ cqllet ¥ 70
CHECK FOR $4:35006 OR J, 00000  / CK# 330770
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE S, )0 o< TIME €960
POSTING DATE Neot 05
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK =~ o7 2/
2N WEEK N

L

3P WEEK T, §




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 12, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 84 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 248 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parce] or lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Seventh Street and Poplar Street and running thence
along Seventh Street south 71 degrees 35 minutes west 99.9 feet to an iron pin; thence south 22
degrees cast 46.2 feet to an iron pin in line of land formerely of Catherine Ohl; thence by line of land
formerly of said Cathering Ohl, north 68 degrees east 99.9 feet to Poplar Street; thence by said Poplar
Street, north 22 degrees east 40,8 feet to the southwest corner of Seventh and Poplar Strects, the place
of beginning; upon which is erected a large frame dwelling house.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Maxine J. Blue and Charlotte A. Frederick, Co- Executrices
of the Estate of Ralph Allan Kyttle, Deceased, by Deed dated 10/20/94 and recorded 10/24/94 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 582 at Page 149, granted
and conveyed unto Jack L. Kyttle and Joyce A. Kyttle, husband and wife.
TAX PARCEL #: 5E-02-23(

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of salc.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TOQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 12, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 84 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 248 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Seventh Street and Poplar Street and running thence
along Seventh Street south 71 degrees 35 minutes west 99.9 feet to an iron pin; thence south 22
degrees cast 46.2 feet to an iron pin in linc of land formerely of Catherine Ohl; thence by line of land
formerly of said Cathcrine Ohl, north 68 degrees cast 99.9 feet to Poplar Strect; thence by said Poplar
Street, north 22 degrees east 40.8 feet to the southwest corner of Seventh and Poplar Streets, the place
of beginning; upon which is crected a large frame dwelling house.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Maxine J. Blue and Chartotte A. Frederick, Co- Executrices
of the Estate of Ralph Allan Kyttle, Deccased, by Deed dated 10/20/94 and recorded 10/24/94 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 582 at Page 149, granted
and conveyed unto Jack L. Kyttle and Joyce A. Kyttle, husband and wife.
TAX PARCEL #: 05E-02-230

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
mainlain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKee , or

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
1100 Wehrle Drive
2nd Floor
Williamsville, NY 14221
Plaintiff
vs.

JOYCE A. KYTTLE
JACK L.KYTTLE
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2005-CV-248

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A.
Goldbeck, J1., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of exccution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at:

702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JOYCE A. KYTTLE
169 Butterfield Circle
Statcsville, NC 28625

JACK L. KYTTLE
169 Butterfield Circle
Statesvitle, NC 28625

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JOYCE A. KYTTLE
169 Butterfield Circle
Statesville, NC 28625

JACK L. KYTTLE
169 Batterfield Circle
Statesville, NC 28625

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

GEISINGER MEDICAL CENTER
100 NORTH ACADEMY AVENUE

DANVILLE, PA 17821



GEISINGER CLINIC
100 NORTH ACADEMY AVENUE
DANVILLE, PA 17821

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg, - Room 432

P.O. Box 2673

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
15 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may bc affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Nanme and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: July 8, 2005 _ E& /I

GOLDBEZK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Jo#ci)h A. Goldbeck, Jr., Bsq.
A't__torn;y for Plaintiff

_




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL

BANK
1100 Wehrle Drive Inn the Court of Common Pleas of
Znd Floor Columbia County

Williamsville, NY 14221

VS,
No. 2005-CV-248

JOYCE A LKYTTLE

IACK 1. KVTILE KIL5 ED-§Y
702 Poplar Street WRIT OF CXECUTION
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, intcrest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and scll the
following described property:

PREMISES: 702 Poplar Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815
See Exhibit “A™ altached

AMOUNT DUE 59505543

Interest From 08/30:.2004
Through 06/28:2005

{Costs to be added)

oo 1] 6

=

Prothonolary Common Pleas C‘ou_
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

b ymv O G

—







ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Seventh Street and Poplar Street and running
thence along Seventh Street south 71 degrees 35 minutes west 99.9 feet to an iron pin; thence
south 22 degrees east 46.2 feet (0 an iron pin in line of land formerly of Catherine Ohi; thence by
line of Tand formerly of said Catherine OhL north 68 degrecs east 99.9 fect to Poplar Street;
thence by said Poplar Street. north 22 degrees east 40.8 feet to the southwest corner of Seventh
and Poplar Streets, the place ol beginning; upon which is crected a large frame dwelling house.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Maxine J. Blue and Charlotte A. frederick, Co-
Executrices ol the Fistate of Ralph Allan Kyttle, Deceased, by Deed dated 10/20/94 and recorded
10/24/94 in the Office of the Recorder ol Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 582
at Page 149, granted and conveyed unto Jack L. Kyttle and Joyce A. Kytile, husband and wife.

TAX PARCEL #: 05E-02-230



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attormney LD, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Markel Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK S5/B/MM NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
1100 Wehrle Drive

2ud I'loor

Williamsville, NY 14221

PlaintitTl
vs.

JOYCE A. KYTTLE
JACK L. KYTTLIE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN THL COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE

NO. 2005-CV-248

Ao 5.£D- &Y

CERTIFICATION ASTO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

y
‘/ -
_!I_\.};(‘:‘\T. /{_7'1-'_'\51'_'?_’._‘:‘.."\‘1\' Iy
5 ) o L



GOLDBECK McCATFERTY & McKrwvER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney [.D.4#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK S/B/M NORTIIERN CENTRAL BANK
1100 Wehrle Drive
2nd Floor
Williamsville, NY 14221
Plaintiff
V8,

JOYCE A KYTTLE
JACKL.KYTTLE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE TORECLOSURE

No. 2005-CV-248

/?c‘;f) SoE D g’\ ?

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property beforc Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

_ z/?fA/ '

s¢ph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorpev tor Plamntilf



ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of jand situate in the Town of Bloomsburg.
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Seventh Street and Poplar Street and running
thence along Seventh Strect south 71 degrees 35 minuates west 99.9 feet to an iron pin; thence
south 22 degrees east 46.2 feet to an iron pin in line of land formerly of Catherine Ohl; thence by
line of land formerly of said Catherine Ohl, north 68 degrees east 99.9 [eet to Poplar Street;
thence by said Poplar Street, north 22 degrees east 40.8 [eet to the southwest corner of Seventh
and Poplar Streets. the place ol beginning; upon which is crected a large frame dwelling house.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Maxine J. Blue and Charlotte A. Frederick, Co-
Executrices of the Iistate of Ralph Allan Kyttle, Deccased, by Deed dated 10/20/94 and recorded
10/24/94 in the Office of the Recorder ot Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 582
al Page 149, granted and conveyed unto Jack L. Kyttle and Joyce A. Kyttle, husband and wife.

TAX PARCEL #: 055-02-230



ALL THAT CLERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the Town ol Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner ot Seventh Street and Poplar Strect and running
thenee along Seventh Strect south 71 degrees 35 minutes west 99.9 feet 1 an iron pin; thence
south 22 degrees cast 46.2 feet {o an iron pin in linc of land formerty of Catherine Ohl: thence by
line of land formerly of said Catherine Ohl, north 68 degrees east 99.9 feet to Poplar Street;
thence by said Poplar Street, north 22 degreces east 40.8 feet to the southwest corner of Seventh
and Poplar Streets, the place ol beginning: upon which is erected a large frame dwelling house.

BEING THL SAME PREMISES which Maxine I. Blue and Charlotte A. Frederick, Co-
Exccutrices of the Estate of Ralph Allan Kyttle, Deceascd, by Deed dated 10/20/94 and recorded
10/24/94 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 582
at Page 149, granted and conveyed unto Jack L. Kyltle and Joyce A. Kytile, husband and wifc,

TAX PARCEL #: 05E-(2-230



ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburyg,
Columbra County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Seventh Strect and Poplar Street and runming
thence along Sevemth Strect south 71 degrees 35 minutes west 99.9 feet (o an iron pin: thence
soulh 22 degrees cast 46.2 feet 10 an iron pin in line of land formerly of Catherine Ohl; thence by
linc of land formerly ol said Catherine Ohl, north 68 degrees east 99.9 feet 10 Poplar Street:
thence by said Poplar Street. north 22 degrees cast 40.8 feet to the southwest corner of Seventh
and Poplar Streets. the place ol beginning; upon which is crected a large frame dwelling house.

BLEING THE SAME PREMISES which Maxine J. Blue and Charlotte A. Frederick, Co-
Executrices of the Estate of Ralph Allan Kyttle, Deceased. by Deed dated 10/20/94 and recorded
10/24/94 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 582
at Page 149, granted and conveyed unto Jack L. Kyitle and Joyce A. Kytile, husband and wife.

TAX PARCEL #: 05E-02-230



.....

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the Town of Blecomsburg.
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at the southwesl corner of Seventh Street and Poplar Strect and running
thence along Seventh Street south 71 degrees 35 minutes west 99.9 feet to an iron pin; thence
south 22 degrees east 46,2 fect 10 an iron pin in line of land formerly of Catherine Ohl; thence by
fine of land formerly of suid Catherine Ohl, north 68 degrees east 99.9 feet to Poplar Street;
thence by said Poplar Street, north 22 degrees east 40.8 feet to the southwest corner of Seventh
and Poplar Streets, the place ol beginning; upon which is crected a large frame dwelling housc.

BEING THE SAMI: PREMISES which Maxine J. Blue and Charlotte A. Frederick, Co-
Exceutrices of the Estate of Ralph Allan Kyttle, Deccased, by Deed dated 10/20/94 and recorded
10/24/94 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 582
al Page 149, granted and conveyed unto Jack L. Kyttle and Joyee A. Kyttle, husband and wife.

TAX PARCEL #: 05E-02-230



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

2005-CV-248

M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL
BANK

1100 Wehrle Drive

2nd Floor

Williamsville, NY 14221

Plaintiff
Vs,

JOYCE A.KYTTLE
JACK L. KYTTLE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2005-CV-248

B ED- Y

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YQOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KYTTLE, JOYCL A,
JOYCE A. KYTTLE
702 POPLAR STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house at 702 Poplar Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale

aon

» at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to

enforce the court judgment of $95,055.43 obtained by M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL

BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:



2005-CV-248

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to M&T BANK S/B/M NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK,
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonablc attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must
pay call: 215-627-1322

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the salc through other legal proceedings.

You may need an altorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

L [f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your preperty will be sold to the highest bidder. You may tind
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through ooly if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date ol the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money, The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten {10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O.Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17103

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E, 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA [7815
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Goldbeck MoCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joszph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Atomey ILD. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK $/B/M NORTBERN CENTRAL BANK

1100 Wekhrle Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2nd Floor
Williamsville, NY 14221 of Colurmbia County
Plaintiff
Vs

CIVIL ACTION -LAW
JOYCEA.KYITLE
JACKL.XYTTLE
{(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION QF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
702 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s}

No. 2005-CV.248

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

MET BANK 5B/ NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by 15 attorney, Joseph A
Goldhesk, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the preecipe four the writ of cxcoution was fited the following information
concerning the real property located at:

702 Poplar Street
Blopmsiwog, PA 17815

1 Name and address of Owner(s) or Repated Ovwmnen(s):

JOYCE A KYTTLE
169 Bulterfield Circle
Statesville, NC 2R625

JACK L. KYTTLE
169 Bunerfield Circle
Staresvilie, NC 28625

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) m the fudgment:

JOYCE A KYTILE
162 Butterfield Circle
Statesville, NC 28625

JACK L. KYTTLE
150 Buterfield Circle
Statzgville, NC 28625

3. Name and tast known address of every judgment creditor whose fudgnent is a recard licn em the preperty to be sold:

GEISINGER MEDICAL CENTER
10O NCRTH ACADEMY AVENUE
DANVILLE, PA 17821
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GEBISINGER CLINIC
100 NORTEH ACADEMY AVENUE
DANVILLE, PA 17821

PA DEPARTMENT OF PURLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfar= Bidg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Hamisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY
15 PERRY AVENLE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

4. Nams and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other persor. who has any record interest in or record Yen on the preperty and whose imerest
ruey be affected by tha zale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whorm the plaintiff has knewledge whe has ary resard interest in the property
which may be affected by the sals.

7. Name and address of ¢very cther persoti of whorn the plamtiff has knowledge wha has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
702 Paplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{attach separate sheet if mote space is needed)

Tverify that the stalements made in thia affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. T understand +hat ftlse smtsiments herein ave made subject to the penalties of 18 P1. C.5: Section 4904
relating to nisworn falsification to authoritics.

DATED: July 8, 2005 %

; K McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY. Jystph A, Geldbeck, Jr, Bsg.
Antergey for Plaintif
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Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

FACIIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

To.SHERIFF CHAMBERLAIN PAGER: 3 INCLUDING COVER

CDMPANY. DATE: 778705

FAY NUMBLH: 570-589-5425 FROAM:
KELLY NORRIS

RE: JOYCE AND JACK KYTTLE PHORLE.

215-§25-5362

MuregrwT UFor REvigw 3 pLiase coMveNT O PLEASE REPLY U rLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES COMMENTE

_ATTACHED IS A COPY OF THE 3129
LISTING THE LIENHOLDERS. THANKS!
KELLY

MELLON (NDEPENDENGE CENTER, SUITE 5000, T01 MARKET STREET, MIL4,, PA 12106
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